143www.harwin.com
DA
TA
M
AT
E
J-T
EK

B (Total no. of contacts - 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
HOW TO ORDER
M83 - LF T1 F2 N XX - 0000 - 000
SERIES CODE
TYPE
T1 3mm Tail
Recommended PC Board Pattern
TOTAL NO. OF CONTACTS
18, 27, 36, 54, 60, 96
JACKSCREW
F2 Hex Socket Jackscrew
No.1 contact
Ø0.50
Ø3.70 min Ø0.65-0.75
2.00
2.00
C
B
2.00
A
2.00 A/F
Hex Socket
C
B
8.00
3.88
8.33
3.00
2.00
M2
145www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
DA
TA
M
AT
E
J-T
EK
 3
-R
OW Part numbers are for a complete kit of a housing and the
applicable number of contacts.
 Jackscrews are assembled where specified.
 Crimp contacts are rear insertable.
 Low-force 4-finger Beryllium Copper contact clip.
 Spare contacts are available.
Female Crimp Kit
Datamate J-Tek 3-Row Connectors
TOOLS WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
Recommended Crimp Tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact Insertion/Removal Tool – Z80-280
 Spare contacts shown on following pages.
  Instruction sheets available at
FEMALE CRIMP
2.00
Ø1.10 max
CALCULATION
A B + 15
B (Total no. of contacts - 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
HOW TO ORDER
M83 - LF X1 F2 N XX - 0000 - 000
TOTAL NO. OF CONTACTS
18, 27, 36, 54, 60, 96
JACKSCREW
F2 Hex Socket Jackscrew
SERIES CODE
TYPE
C1 Small Bore (24-28 AWG)
D1 Large Bore (22 AWG)
No.1 contact
A
C
B
2.00
3.88
10.55
8.00
2.00
2.00 A/F Hex Socket
M2
146www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
 Barrel Crimp Contacts are supplied with the connectors - see
previous page. Use the order code for extra spare crimps.
Spare Female Crimp ContactsDATAM
ATE J-TEK 3-ROW
CRIMP CONTACTS WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
TOOLS
Recommended Crimp Tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact Insertion/Removal Tool – Z80-280
  Instruction sheets available at
Large Bore (22 AWG)
Small Bore (24 to 28 AWG)
HOW TO ORDER
M83 - 01X 00 05
TYPE
011 Large Bore (22 AWG)
013 Small Bore (24-28 AWG)
SERIES CODE
FINISH
05 Gold
2.00
Ø1.10 max
Datamate J-Tek 3-Row Connectors
2 x Ident Grooves
3 x Ident Grooves
7.45
147www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
DA
TA
M
AT
E
J-T
EK
 3
-R
OW Board Mount nuts to be tightened to a maximum
torque of 23cmN.
 Fully shrouded contacts.
 Polarized housings.
 All contacts are gold finish for full RoHS compliance.
 Mates with all Datamate 3-Row female connectors with
compatible jackscrews.
Male Vertical Throughboard
HOW TO ORDER
M83 - LM T1 M2 N XX - 0000 - 000
TOTAL NO. OF CONTACTS
18, 27, 36, 54, 60, 96
JACKSCREW
M2 Board Mount Jackscrew
SERIES CODE
TYPE
T1 3mm Tail
Board Mount Nut,
2 per connector
MALE VERTICAL CALCULATION
A B + 15
B (Total no. of contacts - 3) x 2/3
C B + 9
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Datamate J-Tek 3-Row Connectors